TENTATIVE/AGENDA LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING FEBRUARY 15, 2022 10:00 A. M. LARGE CONFERENCE ROOM - THIRD FLOOR - ROOM A-315 CROWN POINT IN 46307

1. <u>OPENING</u>

Moment of Reflection Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call of County Council Members

County Council Secretary - Auditor

- 2. COUNCIL 3700
- A. Ordinances
- An Ordinance to Establish Responsible Business Practices and Submission Requirements for Projects Receiving Economic Incentives from the Lake County Indiana Second Reading Deferred 2-8-2022 (BILSKI)
- Ordinance to Establish Responsible Bidding Practices and Submission for Submitting Bids to Perform Construction Work on Public Works Projects in Lake County, Indiana Second Reading Deferred 2-8-2022 (BILSKI)
- B. Resolution
- Of the Lake County Council Approving the Refunding of the Lake County 2000 Building Cooperation Ad Valorem Property Tax First Mortgage Bonds Series 2012 (BILSKI)
- C. Presentation by Crown Point City Mayor David Uran